
Shepherd (5-7) -vs- Charleston (16-8)
3/15/2026 at Salem, VA

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Cali Masters (6-3)
Loss: Samantha Cowlaw (1-2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start:    Time:    Attendance: 78   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Shepherd 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0
Charleston 0 1 0 1 4 0 X 6 10 0

Shepherd 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cate Russian 2b 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Lexi McAllister lf 2 0 0 0 1 2 1
    Allison Gray ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hailey Hartman rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Sommer Witz ph/rf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Brenna Collis 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Hailey Putnam 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Samantha Cowlaw p 3 0 3 0 0 0 0
    Natalee Harvey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Julia Alexander c 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Madelyn Chambers dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 4
Payton Weaver cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jordan Gugliuzza ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sadie Kittoe ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 0 8 0 2 6 8

SH: Payton Weaver (1)

Charleston 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ella Zucchero ss 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Taylor Hodson 3b 4 1 1 3 0 0 2
Cali Masters p 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Laila Varney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kayla Moran 1b 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Danielle Pici c 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Kaleigh Serra ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Emma Smith 2b 2 0 0 1 0 0 1
Aubriana Espinoza cf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Maya Hataway rf 2 1 1 0 0 1 1
    Sophia Compton ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Bianca Polistina lf 3 1 3 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 6 10 6 1 2 5

2B: Taylor Hodson (1)
SF: Kayla Moran (1); Emma Smith (1)
SB: Kayla Moran (1)
DP: 1

Shepherd IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Samantha Cowlaw (L, 1-2) 5.0 8 6 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 21 24 4 9 –
Natalee Harvey 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 1 –
Totals 10 6 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 26 29 6 10

Charleston IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cali Masters (W, 6-3) 5.0 4 0 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 17 20 6 3 –
Laila Varney 2.0 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 9 9 2 2 –
Totals 8 0 0 2 6 0 0 0 0 26 29 8 5



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Shepherd - Top of 1st SHE GOL
C. Russian walked. 0 0
McAllister struck out. 0 0
H. Hartman struck out looking. 0 0
B. Collis flied out to rf. 0 0

Charleston - Bottom of 1st SHE GOL
E. Zucchero struck out. 0 0
T. Hodson grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0
C. Masters grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0

Shepherd - Top of 2nd SHE GOL
H. Putnam struck out. 0 0
S. Colaw singled down the lf line. 0 0
J. Alexander struck out. 0 0
M. Chambers popped up to 2b. 0 0

Charleston - Bottom of 2nd SHE GOL
K. Moran grounded out to 2b. 0 0
D. Pici walked. 0 0
E. Smith flied out to lf. 0 0
A. Espinoza singled, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; D. Pici scored. 0 1
M. Hataway struck out. 0 1

Shepherd - Top of 3rd SHE GOL
P. Weaver flied out to cf. 0 1
C. Russian flied out to lf. 0 1
McAllister walked. 0 1
H. Hartman flied out to rf. 0 1

Charleston - Bottom of 3rd SHE GOL
B. Polistina singled to shortstop. 0 1
E. Zucchero grounded out to 2b; B. Polistina advanced to second. 0 1
T. Hodson grounded out to p; B. Polistina advanced to third. 0 1
C. Masters grounded out to ss. 0 1

Shepherd - Top of 4th SHE GOL
B. Collis grounded out to ss. 0 1
H. Putnam flied out to rf. 0 1
S. Colaw singled to left field. 0 1
J. Alexander grounded out to 3b. 0 1

Charleston - Bottom of 4th SHE GOL
K. Moran singled. 0 1
K. Moran stole second. 0 1
D. Pici grounded out to 3b; K. Moran advanced to third. 0 1
E. Smith flied out to cf, SF, RBI; K. Moran scored. 0 2
A. Espinoza grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 2



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Shepherd - Top of 5th SHE GOL
M. Chambers singled to right field. 0 2
P. Weaver out at first p to 2b, SAC; M. Chambers advanced to second. 0 2
C. Russian singled to right field; M. Chambers advanced to third, out at home rf to c. 0 2
McAllister struck out looking. 0 2

Charleston - Bottom of 5th SHE GOL
S. Compton pinch hit for M. Hataway. 0 2
S. Compton singled. 0 2
M. Hataway to rf for S. Compton. 0 2
B. Polistina singled; M. Hataway advanced to second. 0 2
E. Zucchero singled; B. Polistina advanced to second; M. Hataway advanced to third. 0 2
T. Hodson doubled, 3 RBI; E. Zucchero scored; B. Polistina scored; M. Hataway scored. 0 5
C. Masters grounded out to p; T. Hodson advanced to third. 0 5
K. Moran flied out to cf, SF, RBI; T. Hodson scored. 0 6
K. Serra pinch hit for D. Pici. 0 6
K. Serra singled to left field. 0 6
E. Smith flied out to rf. 0 6

Shepherd - Top of 6th SHE GOL
S. Witz pinch hit for H. Hartman. 0 6
L. Varney to p for C. Masters. 0 6
S. Witz singled to left field. 0 6
B. Collis grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; S. Witz out on the play. 0 6
H. Putnam singled through the left side. 0 6
S. Colaw singled to right center; H. Putnam advanced to second. 0 6
J. Alexander singled to left field; S. Colaw advanced to second; H. Putnam advanced to third. 0 6
M. Chambers grounded out to 2b. 0 6

Charleston - Bottom of 6th SHE GOL
S. Witz to rf. 0 6
N. Harvey to p for S. Colaw. 0 6
A. Espinoza popped up to ss. 0 6
M. Hataway singled. 0 6
B. Polistina singled; M. Hataway advanced to second. 0 6
E. Zucchero flied out to 2b. 0 6
T. Hodson grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 6

Shepherd - Top of 7th SHE GOL
Gugliuzza pinch hit for P. Weaver. 0 6
Gugliuzza flied out to rf. 0 6
C. Russian struck out. 0 6
A. Gray pinch hit for McAllister. 0 6
A. Gray popped up to ss. 0 6

Charleston - Bottom of 7th SHE GOL


